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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3349
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2009
GRANTS TO POLYTECHNIC COLLEGES
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provide grants to the polytechnic colleges in the country;

(b) if so,the details of grants provided during the last three years;

(c) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Madhya Pradesh for the modernization of the laboratories of polytechnic colleges in the State;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) Yes; Sir.

(b) The details of grants provided during last three years are given below:-

        (Rs. In Lakhs)
S. Scheme   2006-07 2007-08 2008-09
No.
    No. Grant No. Grant No. Grant
                     of Relea- of Relea- of Relea-Project sed Projectsed Projectsed

1.   Entrepreneurship 04 32.00 03 22.57 28     220.70
 Development Cell

2.   Industry Institute 04 40.00 03 30.00 26     212.72
 Partnership Cell

3.   Modernization and 75     557.86 180    1428.14 107     828.49
 Removal of
 Obsolescence

4.   Financial Assistance 00 00     00 00     01 2.00
 to Professional
 Bodies/Societies

5.   Staff Development 08 15.80 03 6.00 29 140.09
 Programme


6.   Seminar Grants          06 3.16 03 2.70  05 4.60

 TOTAL             97     648.82 192   1489.41 196 1408.6

(c): Yes,Sir.

(d)&(e): AICTE has received six proposals from Government of Madhya Pradesh for modernization of the laboratories of polytechnic colleges during the financial year 2009-10 for release of grants of Rs.94.49 lakhs. Proposals which are complete in all respects are normally cleared within the financial year in which they are submitted.
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